

x

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8263/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2011 in MA No.481/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BENIRAM NISHAD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMED KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present
on behalf of the petitioners.

The office report is that the petitioners have not taken
any steps for service of notice on respondent no. 2 nor have the
petitioners filed proof of deposit of cost of Rs. 500/-.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent no. 2.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master